Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Incorrect patent number indicated on coversheet and supporting documentation previously recorded on Reel 019458 Frame 0571. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assginment should be recorded for US Patent 6037964; instead of 6037974.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSBC Bank USA, as Trustee of the Cycolor, Inc. 2003 Trust	03/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6037964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

US-PATENT@KODAK.COM Email: Eastman Kodak Company Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93830

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth C. Rood

Total Attachments: 4

500303984

source=93830 Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=93830 Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=93830_Revised#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0741

source=93830_Revised#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0742



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSBC Bank USA, as Trustee of the Cycolor, Inc. 2003 Trust	03/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4965672	
Patent Number:	6037974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-477-4071

 Email:
 US-PATENT@KODAK.COM

 Correspondent Name:
 Eastman Kodak Company

 Address Line 1:
 343 State Street

6/21/2007

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93830	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Rood	
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Rood/	
Date:	06/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Original Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Original Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment Document#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT30949 Receipt Date: 06/21/200° Fee Amount: \$80		

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

6/21/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 19th day of March, 2003,

BETWEEN HSBC BANK USA, AS TUSTEE OF THE CYCOLOR, INC. 2003 TRUST U/A/, March 19, 2003, of 10 East 40th Street, New York, New York 10016-0200, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term 'Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed nereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

HSBC BANK USA, AS TUSTEE OF THE CYCOLOR, INC.

2003 TRUST_U/A/, March 19, 2003

Vivian Ly

Assistant Vice President

Witnessed by:

Signed this _26_ day of ____

, 2007,

Eastm∕an Kodak Company

Laura G. Quatela

Managing Director Intellectual Property Transactions

and Vice President

APPENDIX A

U.S. - APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

REVISED

DOCKET	PATENT NO.	PATENT DATE
93829	4965672	10/23/1990
93830	6037964	03/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 06/27/2007